# 503044156 10/31/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3090755

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
GRIDGLO, LLC			10/28/2014
RECEIVING PARTY I Name:		PREDICTIVE DATA SCIENCE, LLC	
		PREDICTIVE DATA SCIENCE, LLC	
Name:	TROVE	PREDICTIVE DATA SCIENCE, LLC ENESEE ST.	
Name: Street Address:	TROVE	ENESEE ST.	
	TROVE	INESEE ST.	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	TROVE 4455 GE SUITE 1	NESEE ST. 12 .O	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12697326
Application Number:	13833185
Application Number:	13833815
Patent Number:	8504668

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	509.324.9256
Email:	DWADKINS@LEEHAYES.COM
Correspondent Name:	DANIEL M. WADKINS
Address Line 1:	601 WEST RIVERSIDE AVE.
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1400
Address Line 4:	SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A071-0002CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. WADKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Wadkins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2014

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Patent Assignment (Signed)#page1.tif

source=Patent Assignment (Signed)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment (Signed)#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment (Signed)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034084 FRAME: 0927

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries unto TROVE PREDICTIVE DATA SCIENCE, LLC.

and Trove Predictive Data Science, LLC (the "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to those certain inventions (identified below), and all letters patent of the United States and foreign patents obtained therefor relating to:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 8,504,668 (along with U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/697,326);
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/833,185
- 3. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/833,815

along with: (i) any and all patents and patent applications throughout the world existing now or in the future that claim priority directly or indirectly to the above-listed U.S. patent registration and applications or otherwise describe the same inventions and/or technology that is described in the above-listed U.S. patent registration and applications; (ii) any and all substitutions, extensions, reissues, renewals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the abovelisted patent registration and applications, including all foreign equivalents; and (iii) any and all rights or causes of action relating to the above-listed patent registration and applications, whether existing now or in the future, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such letters patent and foreign patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made (collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

The undersigned Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and/or to re-issue any and all such letters patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

The undersigned Assignor warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell, transfer and assign the interests in the Assigned Patents hereby sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Assignor shall take such steps and actions, at Assignee's cost, following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the Assigned Patents are properly assigned to the Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto;

Assignor further agrees, at Assignee's expense, to: (a) cooperate with the Assigneer in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of related and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as the Assignee

Patent Assignment (GridGlo to Trove)

Y

PATENT REEL: 034084 FRAME: 0928 lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, excluding its conflicts of laws principles. To the full extent permitted by law, the exclusive jurisdiction for any action relating to this Agreement shall be a federal or state court in King County, Washington, and the Parties consent to such jurisdiction and waive and agree not to plead or claim that any such action or proceeding has been brought in an inconvenient forum.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

Patent Assignment (GridGlo to Trove)

Intending to be legally bound,	Assignor and the	Assignee have ex	xecuted this Agreement as of
Intending to be legally bound,	0	v	6

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

### ASSIGNEE:

GRIDGLU, LLC	112
	- 4.11
By:	
Isaias Sudit, C.E	0(///

TROVE PREDICTIVE DATA SCIENCE, LLC

Bv	
× mini	
Name:	
Title:	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

STATE OF Horida COUNTY OF Brand ) ss.:

On the  $\int_{C}^{A^{*}}$  day of  $\int_{C}^{A^{*}}$  in the year  $\frac{2e^{A^{*}}}{2E^{*}}$ , before me, the undersigned, personally appeared  $\int_{C}^{A^{*}}$  is  $\int_{C}^{A^{*}}$ , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.

Notary Public

) ss.:

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_

On the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ in the year \_\_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Patent Assignment (GridGlo to Trove)

JASON PERLMAN

Expires 6/30/2017

Intending to be legally bound, Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Agreement as of October 28, 2014.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

#### ASSIGNEE:

GRIDGLO, LLC

TROVE PREDICTIVE DATA SCIENCE, LLC

By: Isaias Sudit, C.E.O.

By: Name: Ly Ajias SM

STATE OF	)
	) ss∄
COUNTY OF	)

On the  $16^{\circ}$  day of  $16^{\circ}$  in the year  $26^{\circ}$ , before me, the undersigned, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.

**Notary Public** 

STATE OF ) ss.: COUNTY OF

On the  $\underline{(s^2)}$  day of  $\underline{\partial c}(\partial V b)$  in the year  $\underline{\partial c}(M)$ , before me, the undersigned, personally appeared  $\underline{ZS} \times \underline{SS} \times \underline{$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Patent Assignment (GridGlo to Trove)



3

PATENT REEL: 034084 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 10/31/2014**